
Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance

Presented to:  Organizational, Services 
& Performance Monitoring Committee

August 13, 2024



The Authority has an ongoing need to supply and maintain 
industrial style work uniforms and outerwear for its 
approximately 750 employees at twelve locations.

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Project Overview



Scope of Services include:
• Uniform Rental – 11 Sets of Shirts and Pants per 

employee
• Uniform Laundering & Maintenance – Performed Weekly
• Uniform Pickup and Delivery – Performed Weekly
• Lockers – Provided as needed

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Project Overview



Scope of Services include:
• Coat Rental – One coat per employee
• Coveralls – Per employee job code

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Project Overview



Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Project Overview



Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Project Overview



Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Project Overview



Example of RTA / Employee Patches

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Project Overview



• R.C. Section 306.43(H)(4) provides political subdivisions within 
the State of Ohio the opportunity to participate in contracts 
negotiated and executed by the State of Ohio, Department of 
Administrative Services, Cooperative Purchasing Program.

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Procurement Overview



• The State of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program includes a 
contract with Cintas Corporation under State Term Contract No. 
RS900118. This contract is a result of a competitive solicitation.

• For the past five years, Cintas has successfully provided shop 
uniform rental and maintenance services to both bargaining 
and non-bargaining employees.

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Procurement Overview



Year Term Year Total Price Increase Limit
1 9/1/2024 – 8/31/2025 NTE   $310,564.28

2 9/1/2025 - 8/31/2026 NTE   $310,564.28 No Price Increase in year 2.

3 9/1/2026 - 8/31/2027 NTE   $320,812.90 Max 3.3% Increase based on state pricing.

Option Year 1 9/1/2027 - 8/31/2028 NTE   $331,399.73 Max 3.3% Increase based on state pricing.

Option Year 2 9/1/2028 - 8/31/2029 NTE   $342,335.92 Max 3.3% Increase based on state pricing.

Total Contract Price NTE   $1,615,677.11 

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Procurement Overview

Current Year Pricing $334,414.36 7.13%  higher than 1st year of new contract

Current Contract Total $1,589,105.46 1.67% lower than new contract



Recommendation
• Staff requests that the Organizational, Services & Performance 

Monitoring Committee recommend awarding a contract to Cintas 
Corporation for Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance in an amount 
not to exceed $941,941.46 for the base three-year period and in 
amounts not to exceed $331,399.73 and $342,335.92 for option 
years one and two, respectively, for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $1,615,677.11 for the five-year period. 

Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
Procurement Overview



Questions


	Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance
	Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance�Project Overview
	Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance�Project Overview
	Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance�Project Overview
	Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance�Project Overview
	Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance�Project Overview
	Shop Uniform Rental and Maintenance�Project Overview
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13

